
मिति २०७६ फाल्गुण २९ गिेको राजधानी राष्ट्रिय दैतनकिा प्रकामिि संक्षिप्ि सूचनाको विस्ििृ सूचना  

Birendranagar Municipality 

Office of The Municipal Executive 

Birendranagar, Surkhet 

INVITATION FOR BIDS   

Date of publication: 29th. Falgun, 2076 (12th. March, 2020) 

1. The Birendranagar Municipality, Office of The Municipal Executive, Birendranagar, 

Surkhet invites sealed bids from eligible (Importers of Manufacturing Company within 

Nepal Only) bidders for the procurement of 4WD Hardtop Jeep under National competitive 

bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the 

Office Birendranagar, Surkhet. 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office by eligible Bidders on 

the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration 

certificate, VAT Registration Certificate, Tax Clearance certificate of FY 2074/075, 

Manufacturer's Authorization Letter and upon payment of a non-refundable fee As mentioned 

below till (2076-12-28, 10th. April, 2020) during office hours. 

S. No. 

Contract 

Identificati

on No. 

Description of Items Qty. 

Cost of 

Bidding 

document  

(NRs) 

Amount of 

Bid security 

(NRs) 

Remarks 

1. 

BM/076-

77/GOOD/ 

NCB/ 03 

RHD, 4WD Hardtop Jeep Type 

Vehicle, Engine Max. Power 

output Not Less than 115 BHP 

& Maximum Torque not Less 

than 260 Nm @ rated RPM., 

Equipped with all necessary 

accessories, Minimum 1 year's 

warranty after acceptance & 

Others are as per approved 

Technical Specifications.. 

1 No. 3,000.00 1,45,000.00 NCB 

4. Detailed Information to deposit the cost of bidding documents: 

INFORMATION TO DEPOSIT THE COST OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS 

Name of Bank Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited, Surkhet 

Name of Office Birendranagar Municipality, Office of The Municipal Executive, Birendranagar, Surkhet 

Office Code No  

Dharauti A/C No:  4080303003001 – Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited, Birendranagar Branch, Surkhet 
5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Birendranagar Municipality, Office of The Municipal 

Executive, Birendranagar, Surkhet by hand/courier before 12:00 PM on 2076-12-30, 12th. April, 

2020. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

6. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after the bid closing deadline. Bids must be 

accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount as mentioned in the above table either in the 

form of Bank Voucher in the name of Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited, Birendranagar 

Surkhet Branch, Dharauti Account No. 4080303003001 or irrevocable and unconditional 

Bank Guarantee issued by "A" class commercial bank with a minimum amount as indicated 



in the above table. The bid security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of 

the bid. 

7. Bids will be opened at 14:00 PM (2076-12-30, 12th. April, 2020), in the presence of bidders 

or their authorized representatives who wish to attend at office of Birendranagar 

Municipality, Office of The Municipal Executive, Birendranagar, Surkhet. Absence of 

bidder's representative in bid opening shall not obstruct the bid opening. 

8. If the last date of the Bid purchasing, submission and opening falls on a public holiday, the 

next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the bid validity and bid 

security validity shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid 

submission. 

9. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the address below. 

Birendranagar Municipality 

Office of The Municipal Executive  

Birendranagar, Surkhet 


